Labor and Materials for the Construction of Storm Drainage  

at Brgy Wawa, Orion, Bataan 

1. The Municipality of Orion, Bataan through the Government Appropriation Act of 

2023 intends to apply the sum of Two Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 

2,100,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 

the contract for Labor and Materials for the Construction of Storm Drainage at 

Brgy Wawa, Orion, Bataan (24ITB-INF-01-019).  Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for F.Y. 2024 in 

the amount of Two Million One Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 

2,100,000.00) 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the National Expenditure Program. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 

and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated

[...]

Equipment                   Capacity                Number of Units 

12 [Insert Value Engineering clause if allowed.]  

15.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration or any of 

the following forms and amounts: 

a. The amount of not less than Forty-two Thousand Pesos (Php 

42,000.00) (2%) of ABC], if bid security is in cash, 

cashier’s/manager’s check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter 

of credit; 

b. The amount of not less than One Hundred Five Thousand Pesos (Php 

105,000.00)  (5%) of ABC] if bid security is in Surety Bond. 

19.2 Partial bids are not allowed 

20 [List licenses and permits relevant to the Project and the corresponding law 

requiring it, e.g. Environmental Compliance Certificate, Certification that the